Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 02-19-1999



EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

the Hono Commissio 100967144

3d original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies): Steve Hall Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [x ] No Nature of conveyance: [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: 01/04/99

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: BH Thermal Corp. (Delaware Corp.)

Internal Address:

Street Address: 1055

City:State:Zip: Col Additional name(s) & addres

Application number(s) or patent number(s):

If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:

A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/702,906

B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [x] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name:

Porter, Wright Morris & Arthur

Internal Address:

Wm. Cates Rambo

Street Address:

250 E. 5th St., Suite 2200

City: Cincinnati

State: Ohio

Zip: 45202

6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00

[X] Enclosed

[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

02/19/1999 DMGUYEN 00000101 08702906

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true/and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Wm. Cates Rambo PTO Reg. No. 29,694

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 9758 FRAME: 0099

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Steve Hall
-toBH Thermal Corp.

WHEREAS, I, Steve Hall of <u>Mest Jefferson</u> Ohio (city and state) am a coinventor of a certain invention entitled CLEAN ROOM HEATING JACKET AND GROUNDED HEATING ELEMENT THEREFOR, for which the following application for Letters Patent of the United States (the "Patent Application") has been filed:

U.S. Patent Application No. 08/702,906; filed 08/26/96; coinventors Rob A. Frei, Heath Watson, Clark Garn, Steve Hall and Larry Marcum; entitled "Clean Room Heating Jacket And Grounded Heating Element Therefor".

WHEREAS, BH Thermal Corp., a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 1055 Gibbard Ave., Columbus, OH 43201 (hereinafter "BH Thermal"), is the successor in interest of Briskheat Corporation and desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in the invention and the Application, and in any patent or patents to be obtained thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Steve Hall, have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto BH Thermal my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention shown, described and claimed in the Application, the full and exclusive right and title to the Application and any Letters Patent which may be granted on the Application, and the exclusive right and title to any continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, divisions, reissues or renewals thereof, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me if this assignment had not been made. In addition, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or other proper Officer, to issue such Letters patent or any of them to BH Thermal as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and behoof of BH Thermal and its successors and assigns.

date <u>1/4/99</u>

**RECORDED: 02/16/1999** 

Steve Hall

CINCINNATI/0038028.01

PATENT REEL: 9758 FRAME: 0100